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CLASSIFICATION OF BOOKS.

Nore—This classification of deods, practically applied to a Univer-
sity eollection of 60,000 volumes, in its collocation of subjects is believed
to more nearly conform to courses of instruction at present pursued in
the University than do other schemes now in print. Whenever required
by large increase of the Library, a more minute differentiation of topics
may be effected by adding lower case letters of the alphabet to class
marks here given. The arrangement of Mathematics is that of Pro-
fessor Irving Stringham, slightly modified. -

A Bibliography in General. Anonyms, Pseudo-
nyms,
B;&:owﬁha of special subjects are arranged under [Bibliumaml
such subjects, adding lower case a to class mark,
Ax Indexes
As Bibliography of newspapers, magazines, [Journalism
A8  ‘Trade and publishers’ catalogues of books. 924
Ag Private library catalogues, sales lists,
Ao Public library catalogues, reports, publications
Azo Library Economy. History, statistics, general
works on libraries.
Azs  Buildings, Appliances
A26  Administration, Cataloguing, Classification.

Ao Book Arts

Aj2  Penmanship, Writing, Autographs [Lettering 646

A33  Cryptography, Shorthand

Aja  Paleography, Manuscripts, Tllumination [Inscriptions
under lan-
guages.

A36  Printing: the art, and its history. { aper 5sop

i i Ty
Lives of eatly printers. T}'pe D
Ago  Book illustration: Lithography, Zincography, [Engraving

Chromeolithography
Ay43  Book binding. _
A4s  Publishing; Sale of books \h‘é-:"mm
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CLASSIFICATION OF BOOKS.

Book Rarities: Printing, Illustration
A5z Manuscripts.
Asq4  Block books
As6  Bindings
Encyclopedias; Dictionaries of general knowl-

edge.
Encyclopediar on special subjecis are arranged
such subjects, adding lower case b o class mar,
Penod:cals. General, Literary, Unclasmﬁed
Feri including society publicatic on special
subjects are arvanged under such swbjects, adding
dower case c fo class mark.

Philosophy: Study, Theories, Utility.
1Y Bibliography
th Dictionaries
ic Periodicals.
Logic: Foundations and methods of thought
2l Mathematical logie. [Probabilities
History of Philosophy in general. 346 :
History of Ancient Philosophy: Greek, Ro-
man, Neo-Platonie, Jewish-Alexandrian,
History of Medieval Philosophy: Arabian,
Scholastic
History of Modem Philosophy.
Ancient Philosophers: Texts, Criticisms.
Medieval Philosophers: Texts, Criticisms.
Modern Philosophers: Texts, Criticisms,

[Child Study
3"51’,
Psychology; Mental Science [1:;':1‘1 mals
top  Phrenology ll
1oy Physiognomy. E?vo:;l ?r@dom

47p
“Paychic” (extra-ordinary, obscure) Phenomena I_Fmth ctire
11d Dreams, Sleep, Somnambulism
11g  Apparitions, Illusions, Hallucinations (Insanity 493
11m  Mesmerism, Hypnotism, Animal Magnetism.
11t Mind-reading, Telepathy, Thought-transference

Spiritualism.
Occalt Philosophy ar Sciences; Magic, Super- [Alchemy
naturalism, Witcheraft. [Agé‘;‘hg,
3588
Crime 304
i Elntemper—
Ethics; Moral Science ance 310

[Minor morals
io5q
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17d
17k
17m
L7t

198
1gh
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208
201
20t

21l

24d
242
248
2410
24p
24%
242

258
25b

CLABBIFICATION OF BOOES. 5

Religion: Theories, History in general. (Religious

Natural Theology ;;lsn:mlon
God: existence, attributes; Theism, Pantheism. [See also 472
Creation, Cosmology T
Miracles
Revelation

Religion and Sci Bearings, evid of [Evolution 4o

scientific research upon religious belief.
Non-Chrstian Religions: general, unclassified.
[Christian

Mythology, Demonology: general, comparative. [ k;';fyﬂf.ﬁ:
990

Symbolism, Fetichism; Tree, Phallic, ete, [Symbolism
Worshi p in art 637
Greek-Roman Mythology, Religion
Greek-Roman Religious Rites, Festivals, Wor-
ship.
Scnnd!;mvian, Teutonic, Mythology
Other European Mythologies, Religions: Celtic,
Slavie, Druids, etc.
1 11 V4 1 i ml‘l{ll 1it-
Onenst:ni‘:ythology, Religions: Asiatic and [ s ?!;
Vedism, Brahmanism, Hinduism, Brahmo-Somaj
Buddhism
Chinese: Confucius, Tacuism
Persian: Zoroaster, Parsi
Theosophy, Esoteric Buddhism
Judaism: Kabala, Talmud.
Hebrew Law 5
Mot daniem, Mot 1
Koratt, The Bab.
Mormonism
Bible: texts
‘Whole Bibles in polyglot
Whole Bibles in single languages.
0O1d Testament
New Testament
Single books arranged alphabetically
Apocryphal books
Harmonies.
Bible: critieal works.
Bibliography
Dictionaries, Concordances [Hebrew

25bb  Greek Dictionaries to N. Testament [lesce



27
28

29

31

32

33

35

25¢
258
258
25i

25k
250
25p

26e

CLASSIFICATION OF BOOKS.
Periodicals
History of the Bible
Chronology, Antiquities
Geography, Natural History.
Inspiration, Authenticity
Interpretation, Commentaries.
On the Prophetic books.
Christianity
Evidences of Christianity [See also rym,

171, 25k,
Fathers of the Charch, Works and lives [Philosoph-

Modern Divines. Collected Works leal seholae-
Subdivide 28 according to sects, if desired,

* Church History

30w

3d
3ip
3mu

31y
32

34e
34f
348

34l
345

36d

Life of Christ

Primitive, Apostolic Church; St. Paul.
Collected Religious Biography, Lives of Saints
History of Revivals

Christian Sects; general, unclassified. [History of
Heresies 47

Religious Liberty, Toleration, Union of Sects. [Communion
Gnosticism. st
Mani, Manichaism
Mysticism
Eastern Church; Coptic, Armenian, Nestorian,
ete,
Greek-Russian Church.
Roman Catholic Church. Lives of Popes.
Councils
Tem; Power of Pa; [Church and
“”pol‘a‘l{m. T, »tf:ag- e ; A..‘a State 46a

ete.
0ld Catholics, Infallibility of Popes.
Monasticism, Monastic Orders
Jesuits
Ingquisition
Reformation of the 16th Century
England and Scotland
France and Spain [Huguenots
Germany and Holland. . 1%
Luther
Switzerland; Calvin, Waldenses.
Protestantism in general
Church of England [Disestsbligh-

H ment 468
Dissent [EEWWF
n
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abn
368
36w

45m
45¥
452

46d
460

47¢
478

471

a7k
47m
47P
474
478
at
47v
47w

CLABSIFICATION OF BOOKS,

Oxford Movement, Tractarianism, Puseyism

Church of Tteland

Protestant Episcopal Church in the U. 8, ete.
Baptist Church

Congregational Chureh, Puritanism, Independents

Lautheran Church
Methodist Church; Wesleyan, Meth, Episcopal.

Presbyterian Church; Calvinism in general, Cov-
enanters, Church of Scotland, Dutch Re-

formed Church.
Swedenborgianism
Unitarian Church
Other denominations
Adventist Church.
Christian, Campbellite, Disciples.
Mennonite
Moravians
Shakers
Salvation Army
Quakers, Society of Friends
Universalists
Missions; Evangelistic Work.
Periodicals, Societies {Mission, Bible, T'ract)
Sunday Schools
V.M. C. A,
Christian Endeavor
Canon Law
Church Polity, Government. Tithes
Episcopacy, Succession of Bishops.
Church and State, Disestablish

To

Doctrines. History of Doctrines, of Heresies
Creeds, Confessi of Faith, Catechis
God: Unity, Trinity; Socinianism.

Christ; Person, Divinity, Incarnation
Immaculate Conception

Depravity, Theodicy, Fall of Man

At t, Reg tion, Faith and Works

Freedom of Will, Predestination, Fatalism

Soul: Attributes, Destiny; Immortality

Death, Resurrection, Judgment, Milleninm

Future State, Heaven, Hell.

Angels, Devils, Satan

Prayer (theory, doctrine of)

Power 31p

[Cod's exist-
ence 17d

[Christ’s life
20d



